
Schools Male Female Total   Schools Male Female Schools Male Female Schools Male Female

Republic 354           50,723         48,308         99,031         98                14,621        13,840        39                2,886          3,034          56                6,161          5,950          

Male' 42             19,784         19,052         38,836         19                13,477        12,720        3                  1,516          1,708          20                4,791          4,624          

Atolls 312           30,939         29,256         60,195         79                1,144          1,120          36                1,370          1,326          36                1,370          1,326          

Haa Alifu 21             2,005            1,917            3,922           14                1,914          1,827          6                  50                44                1                  41                46                

Haa Dhaalu 22             3,234            3,036            6,270           15                3,009          2,821          4                  79                74                3                  146              141              

Shaviyani 21             2,009            1,893            3,902           14                1,911          1,778          7                  98                115              -               -               -               

Noonu 24             1,778            1,680            3,458           13                1,626          1,545          10                137              126              1                  15                9                  

Raa 25             2,468            2,396            4,864           16                2,313          2,215          5                  85                97                4                  70                84                

Baa 23             1,395            1,378            2,773           13                1,279          1,252          7                  90                95                3                  26                31                

Lhaviyani 6               1,071            1,095            2,166           4                  1,023          1,044          1                  15                14                1                  33                37                

Kaafu 15             1,714            1,547            3,261           9                  1,597          1,453          4                  85                67                2                  32                27                

Alifu Alifu 12             1,096            969               2,065           8                  1,026          920              3                  58                34                1                  12                15                

Alifu Dhaalu 17             1,295            1,208            2,503           10                1,195          1,108          6                  98                100              1                  2                  -               

Vaavu 5               209               206               415               4                  204              198              1                  5                  8                  -               -               -               

Meemu 13             709               693               1,402           8                  666              639              4                  43                54                1                  -               -               

Faafu 7               817               741               1,558           5                  779              715              2                  38                26                -               -               -               

Dhaalu 9               734               748               1,482           6                  703              720              3                  31                28                -               -               -               

Thaa 23             1,539            1,460            2,999           13                1,357          1,282          9                  163              153              1                  19                25                

Laamu 23             2,104            1,935            4,039           13                1,884          1,709          5                  63                72                5                  157              154              

Gaafu Alifu 13             1,150            1,044            2,194           9                  1,101          982              2                  6                  13                2                  43                49                

Gaafu Dhaalu 14             1,654            1,502            3,156           11                1,556          1,396          -               -               -               3                  98                106              

Gnaviyani 7               1,229            1,194            2,423           4                  1,041          1,015          -               -               -               3                  188              179              

Seenu 12             2,729            2,614            5,343           8                  2,241          2,191          -               -               -               4                  488              423              

Note:  Special Classes are not  included in their enrolments

Source: Ministry of Education

Name of Atoll
GOVERNMENT COMMUNITY PRIVATETOTAL

TABLE 7.5: NUMBER OF SCHOOLS AND ENROLMENT BY LOCALITY, 2023 - 2024


